

Honorable Mayor and City Council City of Princeton 705 North 2nd Street Princeton, MN 55371

Re: Construction Pay Voucher No. 1

CSAH 4 (7th Avenue N) Reconstruction

SAP 048-604-020 City of Princeton, MN

WSB Project No. 021542-000

Dear Mayor and Council Members:

Please find enclosed Construction Pay Voucher No. 1 for the above-referenced project in the amount of \$1,088,019.48. The quantities completed to date have been reviewed and agreed upon by the contractor, and we hereby recommend that the City of Princeton approve Construction Pay Voucher No. 1 for R. L. Larson Excavating, Inc. Once processed, please keep one copy for your records, forward one copy to the contractor, and return one copy to our office.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the enclosed, please contact me at 612.219.3500. Thank you.

Sincerely,

WSB

ennifer D. Edison, PE

City Engineer

Enclosure

cc: Michele McPherson, City of Princeton

srb